PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Board of Regents, the University of Texas System	03/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthologic Corp.
Street Address:	1275 West Washington Street
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
PCT N	umber:	US0901813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: beverly.weinberger@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Davis

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3901.1007-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Weinberger

Total Attachments: 6

source=39011007001Assignment_UTtoOrthologic#page1.tif source=39011007001Assignment_UTtoOrthologic#page2.tif source=39011007001Assignment_UTtoOrthologic#page3.tif

PATENT 500842733 REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0763

US090181

JH \$40.00 U

source=39011007001Assignment_UTtoOrthologic#page4.tif source=39011007001Assignment_UTtoOrthologic#page5.tif source=39011007001Assignment_UTtoOrthologic#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 021435, Frames 0811 through 0813, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, of 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 is a co-owner of United States Patent Application No. 61/070,852, filed March 26, 2008.

Whereas, OrthoLogic Corp., a Delaware corporation, of 1275 West Washington Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281, is desirous of acquiring from The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the inventions therein described.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (Assignor) hereby sells, transfers and conveys to OrthoLogic Corp. (Assignee) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said inventions as described in said Patent Application, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said inventions, including Letters Patent granted on divisional, continuation or reissue applications; said inventions, Patent Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; Assignor hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing said Patent Application; Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in Assignee to use said Patent Application as a priority application in applying for and obtaining from competent authorities in all countries of the world Letters Patent, and this assignment carries with it the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee; Assignor hereby expressly authorizes the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may be or may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's rights to said Letters Patent, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any further applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved:

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to Orthologic Corp.

Assignor authorizes and requests each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor:	ne Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
	By Betty Maxwey
	(Print Name) Beth Lynn Maxwell
	Title Senior Attorney
	Date_March 18, 2009
State/Commonwealth	
of Texas	
County of Travis	
On this 18th day of March public, personally appeared Bethly	2009, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared	THE THOUSEN
personally known to me, or	•
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public Bully Hund
BEVERLY HURST	Beverly Hurst (print name)
Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires February 23, 2011	My Commission expires 2/23/2011

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to Orthologic Corp.

Assignee:	OrthoLogic Corp.
	By
	(Print Name)
	Title
	Date
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	•
On this day of public, personally appeared	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
acknowledged to me that he/she signed the	n the foregoing instrument in my presence, and foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of an authorized officer of OrthoLogic Corp.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires/

847963_1

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to Orthologic Corp.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 021435, Frames 0811 through 0813, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, of 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 is a co-owner of United States Patent Application No. 61/070,852, filed March 26, 2008.

Whereas, OrthoLogic Corp., a Delaware corporation, of 1275 West Washington Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281, is desirous of acquiring from The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the inventions therein described.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (Assignor) hereby sells, transfers and conveys to OrthoLogic Corp. (Assignee) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said inventions as described in said Patent Application, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said inventions, including Letters Patent granted on divisional, continuation or reissue applications; said inventions, Patent Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; Assignor hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing said Patent Application; Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in Assignee to use said Patent Application as a priority application in applying for and obtaining from competent authorities in all countries of the world Letters Patent, and this assignment carries with it the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee; Assignor hereby expressly authorizes the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may be or may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's rights to said Letters Patent, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any further applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to Orthologic Corp.

Assignor authorizes and requests each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor:	The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
	By
	(Print Name)
	Title
	Date
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
On this day of	20, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared	,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	ory evidence of identification, which was
acknowledged to me that he/she signed	ed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and deed of The Yexas System, for its stated purpose, as an authorized
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to Orthologic Corp.

Assignce:	OrthoLogic Corp.	
	By So M. Chegr	
	By	
	Title CFO	
	Date3 - 20 - 2009	
State/Commonwealth		
of Arizona		
County of Havicage		
On this 30 te day of 10000 public, personally appeared 185	2009, before me, the undersigned notary H. Taeger,	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of OrthoLogic Corp., for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of OrthoLogic Corp. (SEAL) Notary Public Notary Public		
Equipment 11/30/2011	My Commission expires 11/30/7-011	

847963_1

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to Orthologic Corp.